# 508708429 08/15/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI432686

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
Michael T. MCNAMARA				02/26/2020
Raymond E. CLINE Jr.			(	02/26/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name: LANCIUM LLC		LLC		
Street Address:	6006 Thon	6006 Thomas Rd.		
City:	Houston	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77041	77041		
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 173		353285		
Application Number.	'''			
••		139010		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	181			
Application Number:	181 188	139010		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	181 188 DATA	139010		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	181 188 DATA 312 be sent to th	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b>		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	181 188 DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if	139010 306206 27595646		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	181 188 DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if 312 ms	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 23571313 weetin@btlaw.com		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	181 182 DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if 312 ms : Kur	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 23571313 weetin@btlaw.com 't W. Rohde		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if 312 ms : Kun Ban	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 23571313 weetin@btlaw.com rt W. Rohde rnes & Thornburg LLP		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	181 188 DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if 312 ms <sup>1</sup> : Kur Bar P.C	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 23571313 weetin@btlaw.com rt W. Rohde rnes & Thornburg LLP D. Box 2786		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	181 188 DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if 312 ms <sup>1</sup> : Kur Bar P.C	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 23571313 weetin@btlaw.com rt W. Rohde rnes & Thornburg LLP		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if 312 ms : Kur Bar P.C Chi	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>t hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 23571313 weetin@btlaw.com rt W. Rohde rnes & Thornburg LLP D. Box 2786 icago, ILLINOIS 60690 84008-409656		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if 312 ms : Kur Bar P.C Chi	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 23571313 weetin@btlaw.com rt W. Rohde rnes & Thornburg LLP D. Box 2786 icago, ILLINOIS 60690		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 312 be sent to th f provided; if 312 ms : Kur Bar P.C Chi	139010 306206 27595646 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>t hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 23571313 weetin@btlaw.com rt W. Rohde rnes & Thornburg LLP D. Box 2786 icago, ILLINOIS 60690 84008-409656		

source=334186-386723-409656\_Assignment\_322161#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068302 FRAME: 0270

#### ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 19-1707

#### Inventors: Michael T. McNamara Raymond E. Cline Jr.

Date of Execution of Application: February 26, 2020

Application No.:

16/803,109

Filing Date: February 26, 2020

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

> Lancium LLC 6006 Thomas Road Houston, TX 77041

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

#### **COMPUTING COMPONENT ARRANGEMENT BASED ON RAMPING CAPABILITIES**

and identified as:

#### Case No. 19-1707

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries

### PATENT REEL: 068302 FRAME: 0271

on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the substantive laws of the United States of America and the state of California (excluding any provisions thereof relating to conflicts of laws).

Signature: Name:

Michael T. McNamara

Date: 2/26/2020

Signature: Name:

Raymond E. Cline Jr.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the substantive laws of the United States of America and the state of California (excluding any provisions thereof relating to conflicts of laws).

Signature: Name:

Michael T. McNamara

Date:

Signature: Name:

Raypsond E. Cline J

Date: 2/26/2020

MODERNALL BERMART NUCEERTA BERGHOFF (LP 300 SOUTH WAS KER DRAF SHEARD (LLBUCE BORN TELEPHENE (312) UIA-IQUI

#### RECORDED: 08/23/2024

### PATENT REEL: 068302 FRAME: 0273